
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
61 
55 
94 
32 

2 
70 
81 
88 
17 
18 
98 
51 
02 

8 
7 

77 
30 
21 
12 
33 

Name 
John Paul Southe rn J r. 
Bryan Putt 
Darryl Shoff 
Kirk Kindsfater 
Dave Zavelson 
Lewis Cooper Jr 
Tim Day Jr. 
John Mcaleer 
Mark Nixon 
Ross Wolf 
Lucian Pancea 
Larry Howard 
Steven Ford 
Paul Ravaris 
Kevin Bury 
Michael Moulton 
Marc Paganini 
Doris Siebert 
David Burkett 
Wesley Cunningham 

Class 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
P1 
P1 
FB 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:05.572 
2:09.352 
2:09.378 
2:09.882 
2:11.726 
2:13.897 
2:15.351 
2:16.238 
2:16.472 
2:17.541 
2:17.628 
2:17.900 
2:19.946 
2:20.329 
2:23.012 
2:28.199 
2:29.619 
2:34.531 

In Session 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 
Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:06.482 
2:10.558 
2:09.701 
2:10.102 
2:12.211 
2:17.406 
2:15.601 
2:16.380 
2:17.274 
2:18.451 
2:18.463 
2:18.970 
2:20.923 
2:20.750 
2:23.442 

2:31.542 
2:36.214 

2nd Session 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Grp7 Friday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Westlake OH 

Venetia PA 

Reading PA 

Abbottstown PA 

Austin TX 

Grosse Pointe MI 

AZ 

Roswell GA 

Oro Valley AZ 

Bellevue WA 

San Antonio  Tx 

Kansas City MO 

Dallas TX 

Aledo TX 

Austin TX 

Wilmington NC 

Grand Prairie TX 

Bandera TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

Make/Model 

2006 Swift FA 

2006 Elan DP02 

2008 Elan DP02 

2002 Toyota Swift 014 

200 4 S tar Mazda Pro Formu la Mazda 

2006 Swift 016 

Stohr 

Elan DP02 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2013 Stohr P2 

2017 Stohr P2 

200 4 P ro Form u la M az d a Star R ac e C ars  

2008 Star Race Cars Pro Mazda 

2006 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2004 Pro Mazda Pro Mazda 

2008 Dallara 009 

2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda 
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Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  COTA 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction:  18-ST-5472-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour 

Group 7 -  FA, FB, P1  

Grp 7 - Saturday Race 

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles 


