





SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 7 - FA, FB, P1

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 7 - Saturday Race

Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	II Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	61	John Paul Southern J	FA	2:05.572	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:06.482	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Westlake OH	2006 Swift FA
2	55	Bryan Putt	P1	2:09.352	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:10.558	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Venetia PA	2006 Elan DP02
3	94	Darryl Shoff	P1	2:09.378	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:09.701	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Reading PA	2008 Elan DP02
4	32	Kirk Kindsfater	P1	2:09.882	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:10.102	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Abbottstown PA	2002 Toyota Swift 014
5	2	Dave Zavelson	FA	2:11.726	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:12.211	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda
6	70	Lewis Cooper Jr	FA	2:13.897	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:17.406	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Grosse Pointe MI	2006 Swift 016
7	81	Tim Day Jr.	P1	2:15.351	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:15.601	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	AZ	Stohr
8	88	John Mcaleer	P1	2:16.238	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:16.380	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Roswell GA	Elan DP02
9	17	Mark Nixon	FB	2:16.472	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:17.274	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Oro Valley AZ	2007 Stohr F1000
10	18	Ross Wolf	P1	2:17.541	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:18.451	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	2013 Stohr P2
11	98	Lucian Pancea	P1	2:17.628	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:18.463	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	San Antonio Tx	2017 Stohr P2
12	51	Larry Howard	FA	2:17.900	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:18.970	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Kansas City MO	2004 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race (
13	02	Steven Ford	FA	2:19.946	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:20.923	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Dallas TX	2008 Star Race Cars Pro Mazda
14	8	Paul Ravaris	FA	2:20.329	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:20.750	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Aledo TX	2006 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda
15	7	Kevin Bury	FA	2:23.012	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:23.442	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Austin TX	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda
16	77	Michael Moulton	P1	2:28.199	Grp7 Friday Qualifying		Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Wilmington NC	2003 Stohr WF1
17	30	Marc Paganini	FA	2:29.619	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:31.542	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Grand Prairie TX	2004 Pro Mazda Pro Mazda
18	21	Doris Siebert	FA	2:34.531	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	2:36.214	Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Bandera TX	2008 Dallara 009
19	12	David Burkett	FA		Grp7 Friday Qualifying		Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Corpus Christi TX	2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda
20	33	Wesley Cunningham	FA		Grp7 Friday Qualifying		Grp7 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S Printed: 2/3/2018 12:53:55 PM

Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division